# OP \$90.00 9002859

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/26/2022	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Power Home Remodeling Group, LLC
Street Address:	2501 Seaport Drive 4th Floor
City:	Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PHRG Management, LLC
Street Address:	2501 Seaport Drive 4th Floor
City:	Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Power Home Craftsmanship, LLC
Street Address:	2501 Seaport Drive 4th Floor
City:	Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PHRG Intermediate, LLC
Street Address:	2501 Seaport Drive 4th Floor
City:	Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90028598	CRAFTSMANSHIP POWER TRADEMARK

900709567 REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0558

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90028624	P
Serial Number:	90225676	ENERGY SPHERE ATTIC SYSTEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: katy.ackerman@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Katy Ackerman
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Ackerman
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9757485 signed release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0559

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Supplemental Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 2/18/2021, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 2/24/2021, at Reel 7201, Frame 0808, POWER HOME REMODELING GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PHRG MANAGEMENT, LLC ("ManagementCo"), POWER HOME CRAFTSMANSHIP, LLC ("CraftsmanshipCo"), PHRG INTERMEDIATE, LLC ("IntermediateCo"; together with PHRG, ManagementCo and CraftsmanshipCo") AND EACH OF THE OTHER LOAN PARTIES WHICH BECOME PLEDGORS HEREUNDER FROM TIME TO TIME ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of July 26, 2022.

**RECORDED: 07/27/2022** 

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:	nch Nicklis	
Print Name:	Sarah Nickles	
Title:	Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0560